

Bid Opening 7/2/2020

Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities, Inc. Merced, CA 95344			Phase 1 Construction Atwater, CA 95301			D. A. Wood Construction, Inc. Oakdale, CA 95361			Rolle Construction Company, Inc. Atwater, CA 95301		
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,056.00	\$ 30,056.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 11,206.00	\$ 11,206.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,756.00	\$ 15,756.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,506.00	\$ 12,506.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
6	Monumentation	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
7	8" C900 Water Main	LF	2,522	\$ 95.00	\$ 239,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 337,948.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 242,112.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 219,414.00
8	8" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 18,544.00
9	12" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 11,370.00
10	16" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 7,684.00	\$ 15,368.00
11	New 1" Water Service and Box in Sidewalk	EA	64	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 147,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 160,000.00
12	New 1" Water Service in Planter Area	EA	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$ 30,864.00
13	New 1" Water Service to House	EA	49	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 62,965.00
14	Remove Existing Water Meter Box	EA	70	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 20,930.00
15	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 7,696.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly & Valve	EA	7	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 11,290.00	\$ 79,030.00
17	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 17,030.00
18	Connection to Existing Water System	EA	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,932.00	\$ 32,796.00
19	Dis-Connect to Existing Water System	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00
20	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	770	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 7,469.00
21	Asphalt Concrete	SF	770	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 24,101.00
22	Remove 6" Concrete	SF	1775	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 13,490.00
23	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	375	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,325.00
24	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1775	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 79,875.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 42,245.00
25	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	375	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 18,975.00
26	Concrete Rolled Curb	LF	310	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 46,810.00	\$ 101.50	\$ 31,465.00
27	Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	75	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 251.40	\$ 18,855.00
28	Concrete Driveway	SF	228	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 13,452.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 10,602.00
29	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	181	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 14,661.00
30	Concrete Encase Sewer Main	SF	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 994.50	\$ 11,934.00
31	Traffic Stripes	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,754.00	\$ 6,754.00
32	Pavement Markers	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00
33	Install Bollards	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,614.00	\$ 7,228.00
34	Abandon Existing Water Valves	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 9,904.00
35	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19,812.00	\$ 19,812.00
					CONSTRUCTION COST		\$ 932,501.00		\$ 951,919.00		\$ 1,003,031.00